NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing on appeals from the City of Grass Valley Cannabis Selection Committee's decision to grant Grass Valley Provisions LLC the opportunity to apply for the single storefront retail cannabis permit available in Grass Valley. Judge Al Dover (ret.), the hearing officer appointed by the City Council, will hear the appeals as follows:

HEARING: Appeals by:

Sierra Flower Co. LLC and

NUG, Inc., d.b.a. NUG Grass Valley

from the Grass Valley Cannabis Selection Committee's decision on screening applications for a storefront retail cannabis permit.

DATE: May 19, 2022

TIME: 11:00 a.m.

LOCATION: In person:

Grass Valley City Hall

125 E. Main St.

Grass Valley, CA 95945

Via Zoom:

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN sc7wwvrZS7648B2Xdp1VBw

Members of the public may attend in person or view the hearing via Zoom but public comment and participation by the public will not be allowed at the hearing.

If you would like additional information about the public hearing, please contact the City of Grass Valley Community Development Department at 125 E. Main Street, Grass Valley, CA 95945 or (530) 274-4330.

Approved to publish:

Taylor Day, Deputy City Clerk

Publish: May 13, 2022